WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/29/2024 thru 12/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-043196 12/29/2024 00:09: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-043197 12/29/2024 00:21: DISORDERLY CONDUCT E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-043198 12/29/2024 00:24: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-043200 12/29/2024 00:56: FIGHT 100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-043201 12/29/2024 01:12: DOMESTIC 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
DOMESTIC
24-043206 12/29/2024 02:09: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 200 BLOCK FARLEY CIR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-043209 12/29/2024 03:51: LARCENY 500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
BURGLARY - DELAYED

24-043212 12/29/2024 05:13: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-043223 12/29/2024 10:13: DOMESTIC 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
DOMESTIC



24-043224

24-043225

24-043226

24-043227

24-043232

24-043234

24-043235

24-043237

24-043238

24-043239

24-043240

24-043242

24-043243

24-043244

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

10:31:

10:38:

10:44:

10:44:

11:03:

11:07:

11:08:

11:18:

11:24:

11:24:

11:27:

12:22:

12:39:

12:46:

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK E HART ST

W HART ST/ VALLEY AVE



24-043246

24-043248

24-043250

24-043252

24-043255

24-043257

24-043262

24-043263

24-043264

24-043275

24-043278

24-043280

24-043284

24-043296

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

12/29/2024

13:16:

13:23:

13:41:

13:49:

14:23:

14:33:

15:26:

15:41:

15:52:

17:32:

17:48:

18:29:

19:53:

22:09:

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

RUNAWAY
ASSIST CITIZEN

FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SHOPLIFTING

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE

E CEDARMEADE AVE/ S PLEASANT VAL

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



SHOPLIFTING

24-043300 12/29/2024 23:09: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

Total Number of Calls: 38
Printed: 12/30/2024
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