WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

12/29/2024 thru 12/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-043196	12/29/2024 00:09:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-043197	12/29/2024 00:21:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	E JUBAL EARLY DR/S PLEASANT VALL
24-043198	12/29/2024 00:24:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-043200	12/29/2024 00:56:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-043201	12/29/2024 01:12:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043206	12/29/2024 02:09:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK FARLEY CIR
24-043209	12/29/2024 03:51:	LARCENY BURGLARY - DELAYED	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-043212	12/29/2024 05:13:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
24-043223	12/29/2024 10:13:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

24-043224	12/29/2024 10:31:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-043225	12/29/2024 10:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-043226	12/29/2024 10:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	N BRADDOCK ST/ W NORTH AVE
24-043227	12/29/2024 10:44:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043232	12/29/2024 11:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043234	12/29/2024 11:07:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043235	12/29/2024 11:08:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
24-043237	12/29/2024 11:18:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043238	12/29/2024 11:24:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-043239	12/29/2024 11:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043240	12/29/2024 11:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
24-043242	12/29/2024 12:22:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043243	12/29/2024 12:39:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK E HART ST
24-043244	12/29/2024 12:46:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	W HART ST/ VALLEY AVE

24-043246	12/29/2024 13:16:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-043248	12/29/2024 13:23:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-043250	12/29/2024 13:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E CEDARMEADE AVE/ S PLEASANT VAI
24-043252	12/29/2024 13:49:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-043255	12/29/2024 14:23:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-043257	12/29/2024 14:33:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
24-043262	12/29/2024 15:26:	RUNAWAY ASSIST CITIZEN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-043263	12/29/2024 15:41:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-043264	12/29/2024 15:52:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-043275	12/29/2024 17:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-043278	12/29/2024 17:48:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-043280	12/29/2024 18:29:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
24-043284	12/29/2024 19:53:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-043296	12/29/2024 22:09:	SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SHOPLIFTING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 24-043300 12/29/2024 23:09:

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

Total Number of Calls: 38

Printed: 12/30/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency